
GOVT. OF HIMACHAT PRADESH

H.P. INTEGRATED DEVETOPMENT PROJECT, UDP) FOR SOURCE

CLI MATE RESILIENT RAIN- FED-AGRICULTURE (BILASPU R AT
SUSTAINABILITY AND
LKHANPUR) 174001

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR WORKS

Government of India has received a credit from the International Bank for Reconstruction & Development

(IBRD)and International Development Association flDA) towards the cost of the Integrated Development Project [lDP) for source

iustainability and climate resilient Rain-fed-Agriculture and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to eligible payments

under the contract for which this invitation for quotations are issued.

District Project Officer, lntegrated Development Project Bilaspur at Lakhanpur invites quotations from the

Eligibte Bidders holding vatid PAN. card. GSi No. on standard W-5 Proforma (schedule of quantityJ enclosed herewith, for

execution of following works as tabulated below,

Job no. Name of Work Approximate Cost as per
schedule rates of H.P, Ft.

Deptt. Estimates and HP

IDP Cost Norms ( in INR)

Pefiod of
completion
(Days)

Bid Security
(in INR)

,R.106/NSY/

)RN/2022-23

Raising of seedling in Gujrera Nursery

in GP Balhseena Area 0.30 Hect Total

L2700 / - Seedling
2 15500

I 80 days 1 0800

PR-106/NSY/
BRNl2022-23

laising of seedling in Chaknad

\ursery in GP Dudiyan Area 0.30 Hect

foral12600/-Seedling
2 13800

i 80days 1 0700

)R-106/NSY/

lRN/2022-23

Raising ofseedling in Karloti Nursery

,n GP Karloti Area 0.25 Hect Total

12000 / - Seedling
203600

I 80 days 10200

,R-106/NSY/

)RN/2022-23

Laising ofseedling in Bari Nursery in

rearby GP Ghumarwin Area 0,25 Hect

total 12000/- seedling
203600

1 8Odays 10200

The standard quotation/bid form W-S[schedule of Quantity) alongwith instructions to bidders (Quotation Notice)

can be obtained/ procured b)t the bidders for Rs. 700/- per iob in the shspe of online e'Challan of Forest DePtt. Under DTO

Bitaspur under Receipt head 0406 Forestry & Wild Lik-07-800-Other Receipts-18-Misc. ReceiPts from the office DP) OJfce

Bilaspur, Ap7 office Berthin and AP7 office Ghumarwin on any working day during the office hours w.ef 04-03'2023 at 70'00 hours

to 10-03-2023 up to 77:00 Hours
The quotation on standard W-5 Performa (schedule of Quantity) duly filled in, accompanied with self-attested

copies of documents pertaining to the qualification / eligibility criteria of the bidder, as per the condition }aid below.
,,3. 

eualification of ihe Bidder" of this quotation notice, should reach in the office of the undersigned on or before 13'03'2023 up

tol1:00Horrs,alongwith requiredearnestmoney/bidsecuritybyobtaining printedreceiptorintheshapeof draft/TDR/FDR

pledged in favour of Dirt.i.t Proyect 0fficer, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, H.P. and making its entry on the envelope and in the relevant

spacis provided for it in W-5 (reference of draft/TDR/FDR, pledged in favour of District Project Officer, Bilaspur at

Lakhanpur, H.P.)

Quotations shall be opened on the same day at 12:30PM, in presence ol the interested bidders or their

representative who wish to be present.
For more details, please contact the office of the District Project Officer, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, H.P. on any

working day between 10.00AM to 5.00PM up to 10-02-2023 or visit official Website of the Project: www.hpidp.org

lnstructions to bidders
2. Scope of Works: The scope of work is as per the schedule of quantiry attached / supplied with the prescribed W-5, containing

schedule of quantities. The details of works is tentative, which may vary depending on the geographical conditions/terrain of the

area; and ttrui Uiaderls) is [are) advised to visit the site of works, prior to bidding for said work at his own expense, for obtaining all

relevant information that may be necessary for preparing the quotation.

3. Qualification of the bidder: The bidder shall provide qualification information at the time of submission of quotatiot-t form on

standard W-Sfschedule of quantity), which shall include:-
3.1 Self attested Photo copy of his/her PAN card and GST

3.2 Selfattested copy ofthe BankAccountdetails duly coveredunder RTGS/NEFT.

3.3 Self attested Photo copy ofhis/her registrotion certiftcate qs contrqctor,
3.3 Self attested Photo copy ofhis/her EPF/Labor License Number os contractor.



3'4 List of works (simikr to the forestry works e.g. lotttrtta removo.l/ buslt rentoval/planting work inclucling Tencrng anctother ptanting retatert activitiesj 
"on$brcrt satisTactoritJ, ,i r,"ii1, 

"ontrrrrto, iuring ttr" prnriras years, enclosing
;:!'{;:f;{;';;,:;',;y;""X';:Kl: ,;;';,:;X;ii,;i*";;;;;;"ime,t ato,,s wi,h the'Emptoyers, co,,tsct ,urubers;

4. Bid Price:
4 1 That' it is be assumed that the bidcler(s)/contractor[sJ has (have) visited the site of work prior to bidding for the above work and

;dfiiq,l![[JfiE::Ji;!T:,'#xffii:*i::t*;ff;'j;';" necessarv ror preparing the qurtation and thererore, he
4.2That, Prices shall be quoted in Indian nupe"s orfy.4'3 That' bidder shall bid /quote for each it""' 

"r 
work as described in the schedure of quantities and correction(sJ made in thequoted rates in w-5' if any' sha.ll be made by c.oss*g orr, arty ri;r,*; ;. cutting(sJ and neatry re-write the same..4'4That' the rates quoted by the bidder tnrri lu n*.a for the durati"ri"r,rr. .ont-.r.t rna ,rrrlinot be subject to adjustment on anyaccount.

5. Validitv of Quotation:
5 1 That' the quotation shall remain valid for 45 days for consideration by the Emproyer from the last date specified for submission ofquotations /bids.

6 5 That' the bidder shall seal the quotation in an envelope addressed to the Dpo IDp Bilaspur at Lakhanpur H.p. and the outsideof the envelope will also bear the following identification on the top of the enverope:_

Quotation for
Do not open before ll.ame of the IoblContract/Work)

(time and date of quotation opening).

6'6 That in case' the last day of tendering of quototions happens to be a horiday, the whore process wiil commence on the next workingday with same time & schedure for which no separate notice or order shail be issued.6'7 Thal in case there is overlapping in schedule for submission of quotutions on such deemed date assumed for submission of quotations"on next working day" due to postponement oJ the date of submission of quotations invited vide another notice issued separatery, therevised time schedule for submission of quotations shall be notified to the' bidders through the ,notice, pasted on the notice board of thisoffice.

7. Opening & Evaluation ofeuotations:
7 'l rhat' ln case' the day of opening of quotation happens to be a holiday, the whore process wilr commence on the next working day withsame time & schedure for which no separate notlce or order shail be issued. 

vt uLcr) wttt LUIIIT 
c

];1liil.tiliT',[:il:lT :fl.'i::i.:::T;iff'"X:' 
or bidders;; ;;;;.o."senrarives who wish/choose ro a*end on the dare, rime

7'3 That' information relating to evaluation of quotations and recommendations for the award of contract shall not be discrosed tobidders or any other persons not officially conceined with the p-..r, ,rur the award to tlr. ,r....rrrr bidder is announced.
7'4That' quotations with cutting/overwriting in quoted rates shall not be accepted. However, quotations with cutting/overwriting,dulv attested bv the bidderfs) betre rrn*irr?on 7-tendering "rq;;;;;;;;irto tender box, shail b'e considered by the purchaser.
7 '5 That submission of fatse information(s) an!/oy document(s) !;hail auto,maticaily read to forfeiture of Bid security/earnest
;:;?l::r::;i::,;i;:::;r,,:;,i:;,*r;,i;ljii;::i;i_jjiiiton'i;',o,,e,a,ion is ,o,,,,oi 'o, ,n, ,o,, oy ,,,i iiiir, wi,hou,

7'6 That' the Employer / purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantiaily responsive i.e. which(aJ-are duly signed; fbJ-conform to other terms and conditions ofthe Quotation.

7 '7 That, the Quotations wourd be evaluated for arr the items together.

I..if;,'ff,#ii:1Xi,::l}:::;:l??J:?H'l,fl'fl'I:',".:il;l*;.. the quorations determined to be substanriary responsive

6. Submission of euotations:

Z)r./;T;"i^,!1,;9.j;i11jy:,^""1l:". 
quotation.on standard w-5 performa, for each work/rob.



7I That, the quotation / I
or oiasTquoia'l;;; ;J.i::;;i:[* 

deposited bv the unsuccessfur bidders shar be returned / refunded to them arter the evaruarion

f;::il::ffi,iTllu;fj,.#'l#1".,:,0:"^:,.,lonrs) has_rhaver been derermined ro be

substantiallv tttpor.ir.lllr3;-,il#J[it;::" the successrul bidderfs)-w-hosequotation(s) 
has-fhaveJ been derermined ro bebe conveved the icceptance of his/her;il;;;;.,;ffiiliuu'u"to quoted price and ,n""rr ,r,i, lpeciried quarificarion criteria, shail

be conveyed tt. i...pt *. 
"ii,JZ',r.i ilffiT::Jffi::

8.2 That, in case of tie on quoted ratesexperienceofthesimilarratr."of*o.k-J among Bidders, the work order shail be awarded to the bidder have sufficient/more
B'3 That' the bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified the award of contract by the Emproyer prior to expiry of the quotation
validity period.
8.4 That, The contractor shall have to start the awarded work wireceiving workAward r,etterTr.eiier;;il;;;ffiXTrffi-r#thin 5 davs, after signing.a.n asreement deed with Emproyer bythework"isnotstarted*ithin,,;ip;;;;,il:[::,.xj,,*andincase,

ilili: 
the bid securitv of the successful bidder @ 5% is arreadv with Emprover, the same il, u. converted into perfbrmance8.6 That, the successful bidder/contractor

to start the work within r aayJ;i;;;;;r:na.ll have to sign an agreeme,nt.deed wirhin 02 days-of the award of work and shail haveil;ff;'#;T:firr*il:',?iTimrf:jffi:f.*lf..:#*Il,ln;:,:x,:.,ll;rff:ilIi,j,,:if,rii:i::;i:x,?t;?
unforeseenreasons. ut escalatlon of cost in material, truor. ata.'in .r"r" aor.r" of time, wnictr'may be due to
B'7 That' the contractor / bidder shalr have,to execute and comprete the work under the
project staff of the concerned apo unit unJer Dpo Bilaspur at r,aktrlnpur, H.p. supervision and technical guidance of

*il1il"T:i:H'J,:,1ili'fl,ilfJffilx;.:,1fi:::,Jilffi,J:i"".11ff;;-#iilTHtionsbytheprojectorricer/orncia,s,
schedule or quantilv ,na ,iro g;r-,i" **r. inspected ,ro,, .orllt::'r"|,:,1:"1::'^'.r:,,! o"ri.oa -rlrl" r, ,.ir,oed in thewriting to the concerned APo ;i l"*t i "rry. 

in advance, ,r. ."rll.lll'^luthority or ttre'p.o.y"ct, by giving inrimation in thethe following stages of exe.r,io" 
"i,r.r. r.,- rying out the manaaiory inspections, ori achievrng/during

B'9That' in case mandatory inspection as raid down vide condition B
I:ft ::rtt''s 

concerned ot o*""'i#'". onirl'rf "i,'#;;jJ[ *e contra*or sharr notie erigibre ro seek the payment or the8 10 That' the income tax/GST as applicable will be deducted from the totar amount of the contract/works.
8.11 That, under normal circumstance, no e)regard shall ue rinal. 

LrrLurrr)LdIrce' no extension in working period will be granted and the decision of the Employer in this
8.12 Since the work is of seasonal/time bond nature and If thstipulated time and delays tte 

"*".ution).onr,.u.tion of work be 
contractor/bidder fails to comprete the work within@0.0so/o per day, orthe rohr bid/q,;;"; jmoun! 

w,r be,_oor"o;J,oLX;r,J"l#:iffi[tJ.::llr?#,"r;,Xil*frHf*the contractor. How
penarize,nu.o,,.,.,"olulo[ ffi: ffil ilJiI:[H"T,TI"":"ilx;J;;*"J; ffi; Emproyer sha, be autrrori,ea to

|oiil:X.,fi;T,l'roJ..,| 
tn'll be authorized to cancel the award or work and rorfeit the performance securiry ro the Govt. under

[iJ Thar' the contractor fairs to start the workwithin stipurated period.(ii] That' undue delay is being t'u'"i ,n execution of the awarded work due to srow pace of work.[iii)That, the contractor abandons the work at any stage or.onlr.r.tio n/work,
8.14 That, If the contractor delays the start ofconvinced that due to undue sron pace ;i-;.il:::,1":ilj;ff;:il::.$ffi,::#,::jif:ns,the work in berween or project isproject staff will take over the execuiion of this work and comprete tr,, i.rriring work at the risk l:::j::Trt*H[:..1#.iod, the

B.l5 That, no advance Davmpnr rari, k^ _-r^ - 
- '' 'rru LvrrtrdLtul

a'n"'^t't'!"";;ffi'J.:il::i.t'#lrTil:i'.i:,fffi,?:.i'ji.T:[::';::"0 pavment sharr be macre.onry ror the work execured oril:[::Ji..'#;,iJi,J;.Timii,l.,,*;',i;.#:'',',r'::fffl'ff1rui'i:*{:i"lJ#;;#::H,,.i;;i.1if ,];

B'16 The contractor/bidder shall bear /payall the applicabre taxes and other charges as applicabre from time to time.
9. Performance SecuritI.:

i:fi'"$:,:L:'J::tr:TTlli;.Ji)i!';i';'[y"* 9'g." ,r,u successrur.bidder sha, deposir rhe-pernormance securiry reirher a
perrormance 

Securirv 
'r,,rr 

u. ,,r,a ,rl','r,r,;:J:Jr:;:;;;11,:r:i"#:;i:rm*i;:t;:1in*jn,*f;hT[i:TJ#:10. Miscellaneous:



ru.r r ne confactor / bidder shall pay the minimum weoac r^ +L ^ t_ Lprovisions orthe Iabour laws and other law "rfiil XJf,;,T,:,:':*::::_:"d shatl be bound to abide bylcomply a1 otrrer
provisionsortheIabourrawsando,r,""r,*orffi;ffi,i,ffiTffffi:X1,:Ti,#J;]::;"r::,ff:JJ:"ffiffi1;::[
time to time.time to time.

l:;1xxT:H1'{,?;ffi,ln:[ilx[1ffiffi'",*:,"',':;:;".,.""j.::.:::r::j:y,i,o,ions and,o cance,,he bid*,ing
process and reiect arr quotarions ar any ;im; ;";;;;;.;";;:1ffi:ffi"rt or reiect anv quotations and toL0'3Incaseofanydispute,thechiefproin.t'Di"o..^r 

rnD c-r- lractwithoutassigninganyreasons, urrerllt

*..#T!'T#.1','IJ:";m,.x';li:l;;ffi;;#,Tffi?;:11fl,-,f:1[1'ii1il'"1;T:T.',',:t;;*.,0*"l:.j'l:l witr tre binding on both *;;;;;;;;.
10'4 All legal disputes if any will be settled within the jurisdiction of court[sJ at Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, H.p.
The Payment of the bills is subject ro availability of rhe Budget in SOE Minor-Worl<s

2023.
We look

You are, therefore, requested to offer your most competitive bid(s) for the above work, latest by (12:00 hours) on l3_02-forward to recelving your quotations and thank you for your interest in the project.

11T", District project Oflicer,
Address: Integrated ievelopment project,

Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.p

Copy forwarded to the:-

1.

2.

J.

4.
tr

6.

7.

Addl' pr' ccF-cum-chief project Director, IDp, Soran for favour of information.ffice Supdt /chairman tender oq.ning'.;r;tee for favour of informationthe.tender notice in true spirit and .o*[f irn.."'-
l,?:X*:::,;t1:;looo:.:l','0" '; i;;;;pu. ro. ravour or inrormation &
Accountant for information and necessary action.All the concerned contractors.
Notice Board. DpO office & ApO office.
Project website www.hpirip.org

and n/action please.
and necessary action as per bid condition of

wide publicity in the concerned Gp and for

Distric
Integr
Bila


